Report#13

Notes
210,493,549 1

225,000,000



Report#13

Amount Comments

$ 210,617,062 A

$ 0 B

$ 897,270 C

$ r

$ r D

$ (1,020,783) C

$ 210,493,549

FY2022 r



Report#13

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Bond Program Financial Status
As of November 30, 2022

Note 3: BudgetBalance

Description Note
BoardApprovedBudget Thisepresentsthe currentboardapprovedbudgetamountandshouldagreewith Report#2,

BondProgramSpendindy Site.

Expenseto Date Thisistotal expendedamountfrom FY199901 thru CurrentFiscalY earPeridand shouldagree
with Report#2 BondProgramSpendingdy Site.

Note 4. StateFacilityGrants

Uponreleaseof fundsby the CaliforniaStateAllocationBoardthe StateControllerpreparesthe checkswhicharethen
mailedto the CountyTreasureifor depositinto the District'sbankaccountFund35 (CountySchoolFacilitiesFund)and
subsequenthare transferredto Fund21, BuildingFund.

School Funding OPSCStatus SAB*Approval! SAB*funded Amount
HelmsMS Modernization Apportioned 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 $ 5,225,341
B.R.SoskimMS Modernization Apportioned 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 $ 4,235,576

Total $ 9,460,917

*Office of PublicSchoolConstruction OPSC
**State AllocationBoard 6AB
1 Last updated 10/26/2022

Page 3 of 5 Updated 03/24/2023



Bond Program Financial Status
As of November 30, 2022

Note 5: 2016FacilitiesMaster PlanProjects

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Report#13

The Board of Education received the Implementatiortielanaftittiaster Plan on June 15, 2016 and approved thenyuhbeiBoas!
approved Implementation Plan - Model one, which includésghpedtts with thegotajost, including inflation:

School Project Type FMP 2016 | Current Budge
Ed Specs & School Size $ 200,000 $ 200,00(
Cameron School Critical Needs $ 1,300,080 3,500,000
Chavez Elementary School Critical Needs $ 600,000 72,8471
Collin Elementary School Critical Needs $ 3,500,080 7,300,000
B.R.Soskin Middle School Critical Needs $ 3,100,080 5,169,597
Fairmont Elementary School Critical Needs $ 3,000,080 3,000,000
Grant Elementary School Critical Needs $ 900,000 211,467
Harmon Knolls Critical Needs $ 200,060 406,944
Harmon Knolls Soils Testing $ 100,000 $ 41,489
Hercules Middle School*** Critical Needs $ 7,500,080 10,000,000
Hercules High School*** Critical Needs $ 7,200,080 9,700,000
Highland Elementary School Critical Needs $ 800,000 800,00(
Kennedy High School Critical Needs $ 12,200,060 12,200,000
Lake Elementary School Critical Needs $ -1 $ 147,501
Lake Elementary School RS Replacement $ 66,100{(00 65,600,000
M Obama Elementary School* RS Replacement $ 40,300|80 40,300,000
Ohlone Elementary School Critical Needs $ 800,000 623,884
Olinda Elementary School Critical Needs $ 1,000,080 793,247
Richmond High School** Critical Needs $ 15,100,080 21,000,000
Riverside Elementary School Critical Needs $ 6,900,080 6,900,000
Shannon Elementary School Critical Needs $ 7,100,080 9,300,000
Stege Elementary School Critical Needs $ 2,900,080 2,900,000
Valley View Elementary School Critical Needs $ 1,000,080 1,091,44Y
TOTAL IMPLEMENTATION PLAN MODEL 1 $ 181,800,000% 201,258,425

Page 4 of 5

Updated 03/24/2023



Report#13

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Bond Program Financial Status
As of November 30, 2022

* BOE approved supplemental fund for Obama EsoFshd5M and Fund 01 MRAD of $0.85M on 06/26/19

* BOE approved supplemental fund for Obama ES: Fund 25 of $2M on 06/24/20

** BOE approved supplemental fund for Richmond HS: Fund 40 of $1M on 11/06/19

** BOE approved supplemental fund for Richmond HS: Fund 40 of $0.6M on 09/09/20

*** 2016 FMP scapel budget for Hercules MS & Hercules HSimgyfdaaproject so the combind budget will ke reporte
under Hercules HS on various financial reports

Definitionof ROM

Five percent inflation has been applied from mid-2016 to the scheduled midpoint of construction, compounidednyiadidy,. td heseu®ou
Order of Magnitude” (R.O.M.) cost estimates, which are based on general cost per square foot, do not inclualz esaddetibagddoghtl
5% annual inflation.

Additionally, the cost of temporary housing has been included where it was known to be required at the ti(eegafahedladtterRtamary)
has not been included where it was not anticipated prior to the release of the Master Plan (e.g., at M Obama Elementary).

Note that further Architectural and Engineering studies are required, including scoping and budgeting, for all Critical Needs.

*In June 2016 the Board approved $181,800,000 FMP since then the following budget revisions have been approved by the Board:
- Harmon Knolls $250,000 and Valley View $150,000 on 08/09/17; Grant <$688,533>, Harmon Knolls <$101,5652neak$1763625494
Valley View <$58,553> on 07/25/18; Richmond $3,900,000 on 11/14/18; Crespi $2,200,000 on 03/20/19; Chave A< &satyi&dd on 0
$2,000,000 on 11/06/19; Olinda <$206,753.35> on 02//26/20; Crespi <$130,402.83> on 12/16/20; Shannon $2,20850000 Jdeéfcates N

gh
ove

k>, Ohl
5/26/1
IS/HS

1/26/22; Cameron $2,200,000 on 11/16/2022 ; Collins $ 3,800,000 on 11/16/2022.

Note 6: MeasureRProject

School Project Type Original Budgeft Current Budge
Kennedy High School Field/Blchrs/Press box |$ 6,600,600 6,600,000

Page 5 of 5 Updated 03/24/2023



